TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GL Acquisition Corporation		12/17/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anixter, Inc.
Street Address:	2301 Patriot Boulevard
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3136454	GENERAL LOCK AND SECURITY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3377218	GENERAL LOCK
Registration Number:	3377219	GL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448 Phone: (312) 474-6650

Email: ksmith@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Chinlund

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29365/60035

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0607 OP \$90.00 31364

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Chinlund	
Signature:	/gjc/	
Date:	12/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=3 -Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (GL Acq to ANX)#page1.tif source=3 -Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (GL Acq to ANX)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0608

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of December 17, 2010, and between GL ACQUISITION CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 2301 Patriot Boulevard, Glenview USA 60026, and ANIXTER INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with address is 2301 Patriot Boulevard, Glenview USA 60026.

WHEREAS, as of the effective date of this agreement the ASSIGNOR owned all rights, interest and goodwill in the Trademarks listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used and applied for and registered.

WHEREAS, as of the effective date of this agreement ASSIGNOR intended, agreed to, and did in fact transfer to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title, interest, and goodwill in the aforesaid Trademarks, including all registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, and the right to sue and collect remedies, including damages, for prior, contemporaneous or future infringement of the Trademarks, and wishes to now confirm and perfect that assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms, sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and trademark applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used. This assignment includes all of the ASSIGNOR's rights to register, enforce and sue for, and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for, infringements of the Trademarks, including any which occurred prior to the date of this assignment and those that occur in the future.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the Trademarks, trademark application or registration or any other rights transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

ASSIGNEE accepts the foregoing assignment.

GL Acquisition Corporation

Bradd Easton

Vice President, Assistant Secretary

ANIXTER INC.

Ву:

Vice President-General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0609

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GENERAL LOCK AND SECURITY PRODUCTS	3136454	8/29/2006
GENERAL LOCK		
GL Logo	3377218	2/5/2008
GL GENERAL LOCK AND SECURITY PRODUCTS	3377219	2/5/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 12/12/2011